The penalty percentage on sewer rentals and refuse disposal shall be set at the rate of Ten 

(10%). 

Section III. The Sewer Rental rates shall be set at the rate of Seventy-Five Dollars ($75.00) per 

unit for single-family dwellings; Eighty-Five Dollars ($85.00) per unit for multiple-family dwellings; 

and One Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($115.00) per unit for business/commercial/industrial users.  In 

addition to the fixed rate, all users shall pay Eight Dollars and Fifty Cents ($8.50) per 1000 gallons. 

Section IV.  The Real Estate Transfer Tax, the Local Services Tax and the Earned Income Tax